1-Needle, Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial
Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

—AHAERESED BFRIN= DY
J-1114-5.-LU-1114-6

PARTS LIST

19556208

No0.0449-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=YYX+DEH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.

HMIRENRIKOSKEBR. B TU BN (RefN)CHIET 51T v 2 RU(- & ST, #F0HBEr O N E T,

2. Explanation of codes

T By B Bty B B By Ry R B Ay By B A B

®
i
i
i
*
i
*
i
i
i
i
i
I
*
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
:
*
i
i
i
1
{
!
!
t
{
{
{
I
*
{
i
*
i
*
!

ILS niRes
1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
VER Moies

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BB ANX—=Y It L TSETFFaNBLLEHRL 3,
@ #01....... refer to the ““Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 X=TFo VER OMEAYERLTTE O,

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
"HEFRY MRS

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 £ nEmMa ht,

(2 D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 10A £ NAIBR & nto,

—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
VROBBRMENF LN CTENES
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBEREEOIENTRBTLIEINTEET, S, FEFRUIN, CTRr ORI AERL T 3T T &,

Example ({5) ;

Ref.

No Note Part No. Description E.C gr:qt

CoER & B EFEEAR & & HWE
1 2 B1401-100000  Needie bar 1D.10/83] N1y E— -
11 w B1401-100-000-A Needle bar {A10/83] s ik — 1

2 « B1105-200-000 Frame cover {D.10/831 [_B1106-300-000 -
+ T
@ B1106-300-000]  Frame cover lA10/83) T L - Lha— 1
@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HaNEHIBMEALAH L BENETE
In this case the new part number is repiaced on the * &4 & {Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SOBELR, BERKEONNGEMIEACHDIRLURESTBALTHNE T0T. MLUBBE T ZXTaL,

® c.10/83
1 »  [B1105:500000]  Frame cover [C.10/83] BIIDS-6600a0 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELOSE BrnRE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLOSRBTIEXT &L,
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req"’. column.
1983F VRS NHBATE L L -1, ZOBSLBEMC EHL CHBAETRLTHEND T,
3} Codes on the ‘“Amt. Req.” column
HEB MoES

@ 2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
HWE. 2EErELLIT.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
&, 2A-tALEEOLLET, (BERIA—- AL TE)
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IOR—Y )R b LR NSRS T .
@ (). .. .. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.’” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’ column.
HBKABAL T 2FRLsETHLET, HBGIRBMCEET T “asn” MXTZIERRTLTHNE T,

i
{
i
*
i
!
i
°
i
{
i
{
i
*
i
{
i
{
i
{
i
{
i
i
°
i
*
i
!
i
:

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HARLEXDOED R

SRV AMCRBMIATO 2 BABEE TEXORE, R2OES (B4 (£ B1109-012-A00) T Z3xX F & v,
BHOET, TROA—Y )2+ OEBES (RMAT BIA (. No0O10-01) (3, MAEES 4 ~BMETEY LiFE T
e X ARDEDBRD—HHIEE L ABBHHNETOTITHRT AL,

H om0t m 00 n 85 6 0 O m S S O S O Sy & M § S &

*
I
*
I
*
!
I
*
{
!
+*
I
*
I
*
I
*
!
!
!
!
!
{
/
+*
!
H
I
*
{
1
®
H
I3
*
I
*
{
I
®
!
H
H
!
!
]
*
{
/
*
/
*
/
*
!
/
*
{
!
H
!
{
/
*
!
i
*
H
{
/
3
!
!
I
*
I
*



CONTENTS
=l R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......vviireirnnnnnnnn 1
SEER - A 3ERIFR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS .....cotiiiiiinnnannn. 3
L& - XEFRIER '
3. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS ......iiiirivinnnnennnnns 5
&HE - X YEER
4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .otitntiieeiaenanann. 7
£ . TEHRA{R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt et e et et e e ]
= V) Bk
6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ....ovirririerinnenannn. 11
FEY FHERER
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........ccvun... 13
HEhwiak Y Bk
8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ttt tttet ettt it et etn e 15
piroph: [l ER
9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...\ iiiiertieiineannnnn. 17
B - B EFEE®
10. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt ettt te e e e e iaeeanens 19
FFAFRAR
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ...t tteteeaeeaaannn. 20
ST PATIR + - F- ¥4 5EE
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt et ie e eee e e eie e 21
FRIIFEMR
13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt et ettt eeeee et eeaaeenanenn. 23
E—-7—7—1H1%
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-T1144 . ...ttt ittt e 23
LU-1 1 14-45 L&
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-T114-6 . . ittt et et 23
LU-1 1 14-5F5RA%H
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-TT14:6 .. ttii ittt et e et eeeeaaan 25
LU-1 1 14-65 A%
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .+t ittt et ettt ee et et ettt 26

#3]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRAR - SRR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. - DESCRIPTION D S AMT.
1 103-01059 FACE PLATE ASM. 4R 3 1
2 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1317 6
3 $5-7110910-SP SCREW IETFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 10
4 103-02107 GASKET YIAVINT - A YRy 1
5 103-02008 SIDE PLATE JIRIBNT - 1
) B1118-522-000  SIDE PLATE 4% 1
7 B1119-522-000  GASKET 42 ACYRY 1
8 SS-6111140-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 k3#Y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
9 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-+" FABFYT A 1

10 S§S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /EFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 2-FeRh T 2
12 B1114-051-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AMPYIART - 1
13 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oYy I 3/16~-32 1
14 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION ESTPET YURITT ATRAYITY 1
15 TA-2351004-RO  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
16 103-10001 ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW 14153-29%9° 1
17 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG > % 1
18 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FULTVINT - 1
19 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEGEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 4
20 $S-3090610-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /3Y” 9/64-40 L=6 1
21 B1140-526-000  TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUE Y 2RT-NTY 1
22 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
23 B1423-051-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE F-bT-%74 FUI4 1
24 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 594" % 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
25 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ny¥yE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
26 101-29559 THREAD GUIDE ASM. E {734 E Y3 1
27 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE E AM7u34 E (1)
28 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE MNAMFI4R (1)
29 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING LURTIER AR 0))
30 SD-0380551-SL. HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2"vxy” D=3.8 H=5.5 1
31 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IRV 9/64-40 L=7 3
32 B1111-563-000  BED SLIDE SPRING AW EEILN 1
33 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARMINTR PUFL FA-EYNTY 1
34 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AF7VF4 93 1
35 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {F7PU¥4 91 1
36 $S-2110920-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INEI3YT 11/64-40 L=38.5 2
37 101-46207 BED SLIDE, LEFT 7/8" TO 1-1/8" ANTY42 e42TY27/32-1-3/16 1
38 103-02602 THROAT PLATE Ei= VLR 1
39 $S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IMETFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
40 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" ANY42 33T 3/3237/16 1
41 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATYEIF1Y 4
42 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-FT-YTHPT ¥YY7° 1
44 TA-1250504-RO  RUBBER PLUG ‘ by 1
45 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IE57YT 11/64-40 L=10.5 4



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L& - XFFRIER

10




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION A I | AHT

1 S5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAxY® 15/64-28 L=15 1
2 103-06553 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUETVEBIVITY H3 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvyT (1)
4 CQ-2020000-00  0OIL WICK 1YY (0.6)
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)
6 103-06009 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUETY 1
7 B1907-051-0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. FUETY 234797 B3 1
8 CQ-2020000~-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1)
9 B1408-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MFT- h5vhnyE” 1
10 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. . MATITAR 93 1
11 SS-8152030-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=20 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=20 (1)
12 SS-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FA¥Y" 15/64-28 L=17 (1)
13 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 999y 9IRATFYUYT (1)
14 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27° 0y Yyt 3
15 55-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 W/eF2YT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
16 S5-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 MAEYT 9/32-28 1.=19 1
17 101-03406 TIMING BELT 243V AT AL 1
18 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 9927° 05 Y} 1
19 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. 9L 3 1
20 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAxY” 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
21 55-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MAxYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
22 103~05001 MAIN SHAFT 9997 ) 1
23 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 99Uy JIAIN B3 1
24 S5-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FXxY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
25 35-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MA2YT 9/32-28 L=7 1
26 3S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 - XREIFYT. 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
27 35-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 AT 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
28 B1206-051-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 41EY) 1
29 35-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 M3YT 9/32-28 L=16 1
30 B1210-051-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. MET= H5UIE° Y 53 1
31 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK Iy 0.1)
32 102-04758 ROCK _SHAFT ASM. MR- 3=} -3y 53 1
33 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny¥73YE 15/64-28 2
34 102-04907 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT MET - 3-}T=-97) 1AM 1
35 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MET= 3=} 9ImAss 1
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. MK -3-}"- 3-7"9F5" 43 1
37 55-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £7%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
38 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= ¢ H= 7 2°vxyT D=9 N=7 1
39 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oAy 39r 9/32-28 1
40 B1437-051-000  OIL WICK RETAINER -+~ £TY7T9TT 2dvEEr 1
41 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.2
42 B1425-051-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK MNET - -} - P17 1
43 103-09003 SLIDE BLOCK STUD -+ WAty 1
44 55-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 £57Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
45 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN WEVUINZ S P 1
46 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. 3-+"-957 H3 1
47 55-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E53Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
48 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ME" - 3-pT-py}° 1
49 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27° 05y 1
50 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2

333" 1/4-40 L=11



3. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
BHHE - LX) B




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

103-14201
103-14102
103-13906
103-14003

"DESCRIPTION

SCREW STUD

CONNECTING LINK

BUSHING

UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT

99350 LIyt URYT
9915 VrIvy
VEVDMAVED Y
WVEVEPAV

D1454-055-BAC
$5-9161610-SP
D1455-055-B0C
D1453-055-B00

UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM.
SCREW 1/4-24 L=16
CONNECTING STUD

UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD

9919957 Y3

oysE A 1/4-24 L=16
9919 nyrT LurYyTy
99151 n9r”

—_
~

D1457-055-B00
NS-6110530-SP
B1213-012-000
B1702-012-000

VASHER

NUT 11/64-40
FELT RETAINER
OIL FELT

[V A/ SVE R b
oyay3yE 11/64-40
JINE 15X

JIAH

SS-8151150-SP
B1502-051-000
B1503-051-4A00
S5-8151150~-SP

SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5
PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

MxYT 15/64-28 L=10.5
TFLE" - FUF4YY
AFLE - 9728 1
FA2Y° .15/64-28 L.=10.5

DD = = e b e
OO 00 ~JH LN IR = O 00 ~3 O Nl LI B

B1504-051-0A0

PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM.

IFIRT-2"% FUP4 53

(SN [P SN NG J S0 gy S yuiny PPN U PR, SN P O S

SS-9091010-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 o9W7E"AE 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
103-13450 RETAINING BLOCK ASM. HFINT39F )3
SS-7121410-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 EIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
21 103-11009 CONNECTING PIN FA9LY4R ATRIFITH
22 103-10902 PRESSER SPRING THLFIANLIARNT 2
23 103-10555 HAND LIFTER BRACKET ASM. HHIPFTF2874 93
24 PT-0201200~-S0  TAPERED PIN 2X12 F-n°E°y 2X12 (1)
25 103-10308 CONNECTING PIN F1%°4 Y2T-37% (D
26 103-10506 HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET L7 52874 (1)
27 SS~-7111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 /EIEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
28 SD-0800481~-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 2°uzy” D=8 H=4.9 1
29 D1456~-055-B00 HINGE SCREW 9945y nYrT T URY” 1
30 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 YA 1/4-40 1
31 103-14300 SCREW STUD LT RUYy §927 937y 1
32 103-14409 L SHAPED LINK Ly vy . 1
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uYhr+yr 11/64-40 1
34 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 329" 11/64-40 L=11 1
35 103-14508 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 991 3-p"-Yuh 1
36 SS-8151160-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 MARY" 15/64-28 L=11 1
37 103-08203 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. R S A 1
38 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAzYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
39 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Mi2YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
40 103-08302 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE -p =384 1
41 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 /52" 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
42 SS-7111310-TP.  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 /EI2Y" 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
43 SS-6121050~-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E3%Y" 3/16-28 L=9. 1
44 B1520-552-000 HAND LIFTER THIFF" VAT - 1
45 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyuy™ 1
46 103-10704 HAND LIFTER CAM ERRVL A TN 1
47 SS-7110910~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 . /LI 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE 9APYRT - HTART 1
49 103-08005 NEEDLE BAR MNET9 1
50 #01 MC-3515016-00 NEEDLE MY 332 160 1
51 MDI-300B2300 NEEDLE DIX3 #23 N) DIX3 #23 1
52 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WEIEI” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MET- AMIY 1
54 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 I/EFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
55 B1411-053-080 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM ME"-2"% 3 1
56 SS-7090910~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /EIRIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1)
57 B1412-051-000 FELT MET-27% JIpNb 68}
58 B1507~562-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. THLET~27% H3 1
59 SS-7091310-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.0 WkI2Y” 9/64-40 L=13 (D
60 103-08104 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MNES - 2-p"-%2"4 1
61 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING AF2EX 942 AR 1
62 103-21057 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASKM. AhIAX 942 53 1
63 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR IR - 1
64 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L5391 % 4.5X8X0.5 1
65 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7% A9 phrate 1
66 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v939" 11/64-40 L=6 1
67 B1503-051-B00 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HHIET - I8 2 1
68 SS-6110710~-TP __SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 529" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
69 B1525-053-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9L (UL VIR -9%) B3 1
70 #02 B1525-562-BA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. L7 U3 1
71 B1470-053-000 WALKING FOOT 9997y 1
72 #02 B1470-562-B00 WALKING FOOT LREVRISY 1
13 #03 B1470-053-C00  WALKING FOOT (C) 9919973 C 1
74 103-14607 WALKING BAR gAY KT - 1
75 103-13609 SPRING 999U ET - AFINT % 1
76 PS-0160122-KH  SPRING PIN 1.6X12 Z7°9u7 e’y 1.6X12 1
17 103-13500 SPRING POLE CUEVTISE R 1
Note(GiT) #01..... Special order part(For JE) SRR (JERD
$02.....5pecial order part(¥ith teeth) FIESURR (R

§03..... Special order part(For light weight materials) Rl SCiR (R



4. l:IOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - TERAME

7\@ X

e

/ & _n_
vy s
+B

3
0

)N

W47, T

Vo | e
%» )
¢




REF.NO. HROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k v X 1 AMT.
1 101-08504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VeV 1
2 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT IRITH RIARR H3 1
3 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. YRVTH RYTAYTRR B3 1
4 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2Y® 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
5 B1803-515-040 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE PEVAVESY F ST IR 1
6 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING P VAL B A VU EP &3 1
7 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
8 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. VEPAKIS YAV 1
9 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATTYUHT 20X42 (1)

10 SS~-8660610~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
11 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2YT "15/64-28 L=10.5 2
12 #01 101-12068 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. A WIS RITAYTRR HR 1
13 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA3YT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
14 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 2T 1/4-40 L=6.1 (1)
15 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. PAEEL NS U1 Y TN 1
16 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 (D)
17 SS~8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FAzd™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
18 #02 103-53050 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. RIS LN EAEE N 1
19 #02 103-53555 BOBBIN CASE ASH. KT VUh-2 (N
20 #02 103-535086 BOBBIN CASE Rk V-2 (1)
21 #02 103-52805 SPRING AFFA9Y A% (1)
22 #02 SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 IVF5FYT 1/16-80 L= 1.6 (1)
23 #02 SS-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 L33y" 3/32-80 L=1.7 (1)
24 #02 103-53068 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. ISV ASSVENES B (1)
25 103-18509 SPRING FVRT VAT % 1
26 B1818-051-D00 THRUST WASHER, D ESNN VAN AV SV C )] 1
27 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER BRITY VAN 1
28 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 . /93T 3/32-56 1.=5.5 3
29 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER AP AVENE L] 1
30 103-53605 BOBBIN ™Y (4h4Y) 1
31 SS-6153040-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b953xy” 15/64-28 L=30 1
32 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER IRYTHXT AL Y2 1
33 101-08808 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER IRYTHETAMA 91 1
34 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK BT U4 UV 1
35 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BRYTIIIAIN 2FAb42 1.4 1
36 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 SFTAATTYYYT 9. 525%9.52 1
37 101-09205 BUSHING BRITH9TAaN 1
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
39 B1821~051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FTHITR FUF4 H5vhely 1
40 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L539° 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
41 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI H T2 3.7X8X1 1
42 103-54405 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FENTR 7Y 1
43 €-2020000~-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.1
44 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 33h72 7Y3495° ¥4 1
45 103-54504 LEVER CRANK FhTe PUF T 1
46 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 oyt Ar 11/64-40 L=18 1
47 NS-6110420-Sp NUT 11/64-40 oyh7$yr 11/64-40 1
48 103-54207 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT LMY BRYTIRTA L 1
49 SS-8151550-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
50 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3 % 8.5X18X1.6 1
51 SM-7082550-SP SCREV M8 L=25 eI M8 L=25 1
52 #03 103-53076 HOOK RIGHT ASM, LATCH TYPE AFFYIYFHR 3%° H3 1
53 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 230k D=14.72 W=7 b3 1
54 SS-8110410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (52)
Note(G¥Ec) #01..... Selective part RRaRE
$02..... For JE JERIRG
£03..... For JA JAH



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
® YRR

@ 32




REF.NO. HOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION [V T ANT.
1 101-07001 ROD PIN EVURERS 1 1D) M 1
2 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD Thyfa-tyny T 1
3 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k33" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
4 103-15752 FEED REGULATOR ASM. 7Y Fa9L9274 53 1
5 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k3379° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
6 B1513-280-000  TENSION SPRING U8 EFTUNTR 1
7 #01 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥FY9ILAT-9Th 1
3 CS-102121A-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 A32k9r D=10.2 W=12 %3 1
9 5S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAxYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

10 101-08009 OIL SEAL LAY A4ND-N 1
11 #01 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
12 #01 SS-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FA29T 1/4-40 L=10 1
13 #01 B1624-380-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER THYbnT - 1
14 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy® 1
15 102-07108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW VDRSS EV 1
16 B1623-201-0A0-B STITCH DIAL ASH. pSVRENVE 1
17 55-6121050-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k379" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
18 103-51104 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 2404 A9UHL 1
19 S35-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k339 1/4-40 L=11 2
20 103-15307 CRANK CONNECTING ROD 240415 oyh” 1
21 103-51203 THRUST COLLAR RS VU T 1
22 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 E3FIT 11/64-40 L=7 3
23 102-07405 PIN 7599y 1
24 B1148-555-000  SPRING 7)) F3-tY L"Unk 1
25 B1649-161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREV EYNTUNT R FI-YRY° 1
26 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyF739h 11/64-40 2
27 102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYNTY N 2h Y 1
28 D3916-481-C00  TUBE HOLDER J4¥-41-7" 41 1
29 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW AE73YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 5
30 SS-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oYAHPFE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
31 B1610-512-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK PAEEL M VIR U A 1
32 103-16008 FEED DOG 2,5X5 : AF%Y A9YnT 2.5X5 1
33 103-16552 FEED BAR ASH. H)2" 4 53 1
34 WS-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 ATXFTHTR 6.5X12.5X1.5 (1)
35 SS-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYBYRT AL 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
36 SS-8620410-TM  SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 FAxY™ 3/16-32 L=4 1
37 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1YY 0.4
38 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT LVUERE DA 1
39 #02 103-16107 FEED DOG D=2,5 AMFY) AHYAT 2.5 1
40 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 U 2rx49 5 1
41 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oy#s 39+ 9/32-28 1
42 101-06201 BUSHING A4ALTIY YT HImARN 1
43 S5-8681130-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 FARYT 9/32-28 L=11 2
44 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A92k9y D=14.72 V=12 %3 2
45 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4~40 L=6 4)
46 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD A4ALTTY LUIThY 1
47 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.5
48 103-15158 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 2404 _AHYIT” Y3 1
49 35-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k332Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
50 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT yEUTE VU] 1
51 101-06102 BUSHING ZANATHYITY AN 1
52 103-15059 FEED _ROCKER ASM. 170274 95793 1
53 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 HEFRYT 11/64-40 L=12.8  (2)
54 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 Y73 1/8-44 1
55 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k33" 1/8-44 L=12 1
56 103-15505 PLATE VAN EVAVESVE! 2
57 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASH. VAR ELA VS SR 1
58 103-15604 BLOCK 19 F3a9e924 Hrav 2
59 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 27vxyT D=9 N=7 1
60 B1653-470-000 PIN Byt Yy 1
61 B1633-470-000  STOPPER PLATE T FA-29%4 9542 1
62 S3-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RMIGRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
63 SD-0900702-TP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 2 vxyT D=9 H=7 1

Note(i¥iD) #01....

Only for machine without autosatic reverse feed mechanisa.

BERAD BRO ERICHERLET .

Special order part(For light weight materials)

FERE TR R

— 10 —



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R4 R EME

14

11 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k Vi ps 1 AMT
1 SS-6090612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y27 FRTAE 9/64-40 1.=6 1
2 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 27442 1
3 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER L RN 1
4 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE AMESL FIA9E95F0° 1
5 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.3 yEPR~ K 1/8-44 1.=4.3 1
6 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 1
7 102-11001 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE [P V5 1
8 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5239 9/64-40 L=6 2
9 102-11605 MOV ING KNIFE ) FTaA 1

10 S5S-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 RAE53Y° 1/8-44 1=7.5 2
11 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. [ SR B N 1
12 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 YI7HE R 3/16-28 L=12 1
13 101-18107 STOPPER, A VA= =Y2MIAT - A 1
14 101-16804 SHAFT BLYT 1=} -9 1
15 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 LRI 15/64-28 1.=16 2
16 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE YTI-RT-Y M)YRRT 4 1
17 101-17109 BUSHING FI9BI97" AR 1
18 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAxYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
19 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 Z7Ab9F D=7 W=8 %3 1
20 SS-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b5%9° 11/64-40 =5 (2)
21 101-18206 STOPPER, B YT2-}"-YARYN° - B 1
22 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k9%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
23 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A3Zb9% D=14.72 W=7 H3 1
24 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAxYT 11/64-40 1.=3.5 (2)
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 YT 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ELEVNIA 1
27 101-16903 SPRING ITI-FTIYYTHE A% 1
28 B1853-512-00C-A WASHER C : WRITHE P % C 1
29 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. y 770 B eI N 1
30 SS5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 £3%Y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
31 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING »an-3 I Cyvse (1)
32 NK-6050001-SP NUT M5 nYB7¥9r M5X0.8 12 2
33 101-16507 JOINT ROD AEEMINOT 1
34 103-12759 DRIVING ARM ASM. ALY 95 Hy 1
35 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73y™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
36 #01 101-44350 SOLENOID ASH. YT1-FT -9 HYU4R 1
37 #02 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. PARFEI ST DR IR 1
38 #01 101-44301 SOLENCID ELEVEZAES] S (1)
39 #02 101-17604 SOLENOID ARFYRIT2Y b (1)
40 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM EZ™2M49 2.5 (2)
41 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A J4NC = Yuryth p (1)
42 101-17901 SHAFT T4y (D
43 SS-7110910-SP SCREV b5y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
44 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER NEETHT % 4.5X%8.5X%1 (4)
45 WF-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 L9 H % 4.8%X8.4%X0.8 (4)
46 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE S VEUAED] SRRIDT 2 a1 (1)
47 SH-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2RYT MAX0.7 L=6 (4)
48 101-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW 1948 -39° (1)
49 101-17802 PRESS PLATE VANES SENVAY N SET! )]
50 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7THM) En"ar49 7 (2)
51 161-18008 FRAME 1942979 70-4 (1)
52 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYNT YN 2 (1)
53 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10 k739" 15/64-28 L=10 2
54 A4078-550-004 CLIP BAND IHEYNTYRT 2
55 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E39 8 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
56 ¥S-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 NTRETHTR 5.2X8.2X1 1
Note(7¥E0) #01.....For LU-1114-5 LU-1114-5F
£02.....For LU-1114-4 LU-1114-48

— 12 —



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HEhwhX Y B R :

— 13 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION S T AMT.
1 #01 103-12858 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. Y7 249% 73 1
2 #02 103-12866 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. FUY5A0Y 249F 93 1
3 103-12908 SWITCH COVER 249F BT - (1)
4 ST-0030621-SN  SCREW D=3 L=6 29e°vxy” D=3-24 L=6 (1)
5 #01  HY-5001400-00  2-C CABLE Fv7724v2-17 0. 18X12X2 (0.7)
6 #02 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ¥77R4v2-1T 0.18X12X2  (1.2)
7 103-12809 SWITCH MOUNTING BASE 249% MIYFRT4 (1
& 103-13005 BACK-TOUCH SWITCH 29N 249 (1)
9

SS-7621040-SP

SCRE¥  3/16-32 L= 9.5

TheI2YT 3/16-32 L=9.5

2
10 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
11 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 H7F 5X10.5X1 g
12 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER RYTRIMHINT - 1
13 #01 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID R VE VIR TAETTY 1
14 #03  101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V Fr¥BEHYRYT 29 31V 1
15 #02 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V FURIIHYRY T 29 24V 1
16 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VAR YL VAN 1
17 SS-9111010-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 [=9.5 nypyR~ ke 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
18 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN SRR S VYIS 1
18 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING Ed™a2bam 4 2
20 SS-7151210-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 =12 ThEI#Y” 15/64-28 =12 4
21 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ATRETY R 2
22 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 3897 % 6.2X13X1 2
23 B2733-761-000  PIN SV 1
24 SS-7620750-SP_ SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 hEI2YT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
25 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥R LAT - AT 2ak 2
26 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING A3BL EYATY4R BIINT 2 1
27 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASHM. ENA VR VUV DL E AN 1
28 S3-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TREFRYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
29 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°vxv7 D=7.24 H=3.3 2
30 102-12009 REVERSE FEED RGD SR UE VLN DI 1
31 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=11.1 27UxyT D=7.24 H=11.1 1
32 101-19402 LINK SRV VN ESE PV 1
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ny»7+9+ 15/64-28 1
34 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE SRV VU EESSUNLIIRIDY -2 1
35 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT SR VWU RN 1
36 101-19907 CUSHION F¥AIYUAT- 3749 1
37 B1114-280-000  PIN By 1
38 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER YA LAT - 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E347H7 % 5X10.5X1 2

Note(G¥Ed) #01..... For LU-1114-5-2B,6-2B
§02..... For LU-1114-4-1B
g03..... For LU-1114-4-2B

- 14 -

LU-1114-5-2B, 6-2BF4
LU-1114-4-1BH
LU-1114-4-2BF



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Erop::] s B

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ ¢ AMT.
1 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM. FUETY  319197h B3 1
2 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 T 2-AN° 470 (0.3)
3 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK V) (0.3)
4 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 19V 0.8
5 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WE37Y" 11/64-40 L=7 5
6 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy® 1
7 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7773 1
8 SS5-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=24 MI3YT 11/64-40 1L=24 2
9 102-16703 OIL TANK LRt V) 1

10 NS-6110310-SN  NUT 11/64-40 oyH73yh 11/64-40 2
11 BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 ESo-8K A47° 8 0.3
12 S5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RAETFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
13 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) VAN VTPV 1
14 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRrYr 11/64-40 1
15 B3554-481-000  HOLDER MTRR ¥2-2 A°47° 44X 1
16 103-21503 OIL TUBE ¥191hY 1
17 103-21602 FELT VAV 1
18 103-21701 OIL RETURN WICK BYas JIkb 1
19 B3508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLDER HvY1- FIAE A ABX 1
20 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77bUrY2Y° 2
21 SU-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FL-FTLUFYRYT 7
22 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 1-}7 181 2
23 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 (S W 0.9
24 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING FOIVITR- 191N % 1
25 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER AEVPARE 1
26 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE AP ARSEE R AV LA 1
27 101-26209 MANTFOLD FITT YN AR A 1
28 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 R¥EFEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
29 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 13- F3-tyzxy° 2
30 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh7yh 11/64-40 2
31 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N 47° R 1
32 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k539" 11/64-40 L=16 2
33 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5X8 27°YVTeY 1
34 101-26324 SUCTION ©¥1-1h7F 1
35 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 87397 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
36 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN ¥1-357F 73 1
37 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-257F BT 1
38 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 QAEFEIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 935739+ 9/64-40 1
40 CQ-2500000-F0  OIL WICK 19V 0.5
4] B3526-226-000  OIL SPONGE hvya- 2733k 1



- R ETRIER

9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
p:: i

32

34

- 17 —



REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 101-27702 SEAT [ZANENEL 1
2 103-22568 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. IAVE SEURUN 1
3 103-22519 OIL RESERVOIR 77TRTRY (1)
4 D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION -7 991374 4)
5 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER 0373491 (1)
6 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN 73 (1)
7 33~7701010-5P  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 WEIFYT 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
g R0O-0681901-00  RUBBER RING oyuy” (2)
9 B3424-521-000  ROTATING LEVER A EFTTIT A4FUnFT A (1)

10 55-8151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 DYHIET A 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
11 B3425-521-000  ROTATING LEVER B E$TPIT 545095 B (1)
12 55-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA¥Y” 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
13 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 nyRIF9r 15/64-28 (2)
14 103-23004 KNEE PRESS ROD S ASENDA (1)
15 103-23715 SPRING S AR B A N (1)
16 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING E3°7F 21379 25Ak9% (1)
17 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET S A SIE-SONVIBUNT DA (1)
18 55-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nYBIRT A 9/32-20 L=20 (1)
19 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET MAA Y] 1
20 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. EFTPITAYET - b3 1
21 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. SANSEERVR 1
22 B3430-552-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EFTFT4R 93 (1)
23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E$ P42 HAT- (1)
24 55-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 DYAPE"AE 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
25 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD S AVEIE S S (0
26 103-18509 KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER S AVA RN A b 1
27 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 27y D=6 H=3.2 1
28 103-23103 KNEE LIFTING BAR EFTPET LURYRT - 1
29 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27Uy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
30 103-11801 ROLLER PrFaYYT am 1
31 55-7090530-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=4.5 TAETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
32 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER EFTPFT 2151 1
33 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 2°0%y" D=7.94 H=3.6 1
34 103-11504 HOLDER STUD EFTPET IFuaryTh 1
35 103-12205 SPRING EFT7ET RIFaNT % 1

- 18 —



10. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

REAF AR

24

%

20

2|
N A\ S
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

1 #01 103-20067 TENSION POST ASM. AT 93 1
2 #02  103-20075 TENSION POST ASH. I ERVEVE 1
3 3D-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2TUFYT D=4.7 H=2.8 (1)
4 103-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Rl N 2k (1)
5 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhy3yr 11/64-40 (1)
6 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASM. AMFA994% H3 (1)
7 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2414298~ A (1
8 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A3~ %3 (2)
9 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 2741 499877 (1
10 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT A+F3-3 $9h (1)
11 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT S ERMYM A (1)
12 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AFF3-985 H4TVPA (1)
13 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING {FF3-I0" % 1)
14 - B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AMF3-9%5 151 (1)
15 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC A+¥F3-9 %3 (2)
16 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 WEI3Y° 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
17 103-20208 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT SN WELNEDAPITY (1)
18 35-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-~40 L=7 2RFYT 9/64~40 L=7 (1)
19 B3137-527-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AFMINTR FUF4 93 (1)
20 #01 103-20604 TENSION RELEASE SOLENQID AMIRA JLIA (1)
21 #02 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID AFIAA VL I4PT (M
22 103-20109 SCREW STUD AFMINTRDTY (1)
23 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT AF2AR E°Y (1)
24 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FMIAT 2 (1)
25 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WhEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k32" 11/64-40 L=11 1
27 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyAIII+ 11/64-40 1
28 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN 27°9vhte’y 1
29 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR APIRA IR - 1

Note(GHi) #01..... For LU-1114-5,6 LU-1114-5,6H8

#02..... For LU-1114~4 LU-1114-4H

— 19 —



11.

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI b As— e kA & RBEBF

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON A AMT.
1 102-180086 BELT COVER PLATE ATARINT -T2 1
2 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vALI2YT 11/64-40 L= 5 5
3 101-28007 BELT COVER ATMMIAT - 1
4 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3879 % 6.2X13X1 1
5 33-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IEFEY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
6 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATARIAT - YFa- 1
7 S5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {h3% y-7 1
9 55-4110515-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

10 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 34737 % 5X10.5X1 (1)
11 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC S ERNV Y (2)
12 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B fh¥3-Y AT2 B (1)
13 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AbF3-0 Py €]
14 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. fhe% AMFI-URT-274 93 (1)
15 B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. 1h2F2T4 93 (1)
16 B3214-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. s VA AV E (1)
17 35-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
18 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP EART-ATRE AHI42 (1)
19 35-7110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IETEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
20 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE BART-AT AR (1)
21 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE A EEVNY] 63}
22 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 2°vx9" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
23 B3217-012-000  STOP LATCH LR A LR (1)
24 S5-7081310-SN  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 L3RV 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 B3201-012-0B0  BOBBIN WINDER ASN. {h3% Y-+ 1

26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 730" D=4.8 L=25 (2)
27 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 397 H%% 5X10.5X1 (2)

— 2 —



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILFERIR

).

O N~ Q0

23440

/ —_
! N —QU) § ¢ ) —O)) o 3% DY

— 21



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 D3301-555-BA0  THREAD STAND ASM. {b279-F 93 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFRTRT - KITITA (1
3 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 AFZTHT - FAFYH (4)
4 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.6 EFTAT% 17X30X2.6 (3)
5 D3306-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE AFRTAMPUFA FAAR 48]
6 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A AM27 {FPUF4 A (2)
7 B3313-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AF27H°- 91 (1)
8 SM-6041410-SC_ SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 £33%Y° M4X0.7 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 293739 r M4X0.7 132 (2)
10 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRTFRT-9%"F (1)
11 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AFITR - 9% (1)
12 B3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAINER AF2% JURTA (2)
13 83305-012-000  SPGOL PIN AF3% 97T~ (2)
14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 3 H% 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AFFGFET (2)
16 B3303-704-000 - SPOOL REST 1+27 9542 (2)
17 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATRETHT 3 5.2X8.2X1 (2)
18 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 oyB79h 3/16-28 (2)
19 D3302-555-B00  BRACKET AM27 955274 (1)
20 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 995" Kt M6 L=10 (1)
21 SM-9050813-SE ~ SCREV M5X0.8 L=8 DYA7H" K M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
22 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATFPTHT 3 5.2X8.2X1 (2)
23 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 B35 47 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (2)
24 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETH% 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
25 MAO-11532000 STAPLE 2= ATYTON (3)

- 922 _



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-11144
LU-11 14-4F5 5 &

"— 1) Btk

7

13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T—-5 -

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-5
LU-1 1 14-5FHEL

- 23 _



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION t Y A 4 AMT.
1 #01  MTJ-VM0O04300 V-BELT, 43 INCH VAL 43404 1
2 C#02  MTJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH VATAE 4249% 1
3 #07  MTJ-VH004000 V-BELT, 40 INCH VATAM 404V4 1
4 101-29054 STINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. ¥U919% $HIVTH h3 1
5 BT-0630520-70 HOLDER COVER Ty F217° (1)
6 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyEy+9h 15/64-28 1
7 #01 MTS-P00950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 £-%27°-) P.C.D 95 »3 1
8 #02 MTS-P0O0800AQ MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 £-%27°-Y P.C.D 80 »3 1
9 MTS-P0001000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT -2 7°-14 Vb (1)
10 RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING Ch™2b49 (1)
11 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 M2 15/64-28 L=7 (N
12 D6029-555-B0A NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F40v7°9549" 1
13 #05 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-3Fh A2 2
14 #06 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-3F4 12 4
15 D6001-555-B00 PLUG COVER 7°39° AN - A 1
16 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P Le7°49h 1
17 #03 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE BV 2-3F0 A2 4
18 #04 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3F0 A2 2
19 DB009-555-D0A 4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 73T HNT - AP Hn 1
20 B6037-505-040 GROUND WIRE ASKM. P-A3-F" 43 1
21 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLHG F40Y7°349T 12P 1
22 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-3F0 13 6
23 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 75BN~ 12P 1
24 M8512-120-BB0O BB-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. BBY% Yyyhn3447- H3 1
25 M8512-120-B0OS SINCHRONIZER LPVEVERY Vi Bt (1)
26 M8512-120-00S SINCHRONIZER CABLE V048 - X477 R (1)
27 M9628-110-000 CLIP FLOYNT VT (1)
28 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL nYIYET - An°+ (2°4) (1)
Note(7¥ic) #01..... For 50Hz 50HzH
§02..... For 60Hz 80HzFR

$03..... Only for the machine with autosatic reverse feed mechanise.(Except JE)
HERSXD B & OB R U 3 JEIRO

$04..... Only for the machine without autosatic reverse feed mechanisa.(except JE)
HERA D HEOZ \ WVREICHERE U F 9 (JEERS)

$05..... For LU-1114-4-1B(JE)

§06..... For LU-1114-4-1B(JA)

§07..... For [U-1114-6

LU-1114-4-1B(JE)F
LU-1114-4-1B(JA) A
LU-1114-6H4

— 24 —



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-6
LU-1T14-65BH%&

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 B6037-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-+° 53 1
2 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F40v7° 55" 12P 1
3 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE k%Y 2-39h 12 6
4 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7° 5% N - 12P 1
5 B1114-517-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARPUFA4H" - 1
6 N3-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyd%r9h 3/16-32 2
7 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IAETRYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
8 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5%7 4% 5X10.5X1 2

— 25



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS ¥ o5
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part MNo. Page Ref.
= & B HNo. & B " No. B " No. & & " No.
A4078-550-004A 12 54 B3129-053-000 ~ 19 13 D3306-555-B00 22 5
B3132-051-000 19 14 D3916-481-C00 10 28 SB-1200002-00 8 9
BP-3000000-00 16 2 B3137-527-0A0 19 19 D6001-555-B00 24 15 SB-3095301-0C 8 36
BP-3000000-00 16 23 B3138-512-000 2 33 D6009-555-D0A 24 19 SD-0380551-SL 2 30
BP-8000000-00 16 11 B3201-012-0A0 20 8 D6029-555-BOA 24 12 SD-0470281-SP 19 3
BT-0630520-70 24 5 B3201-012-0B0 20 25 D6042-555-B00 24 17 SD-0490261-SP 20 22
B1111~-563-000 2 32 B3204-012-0A0 20 15 D6042-555-B00 24 18 SD-0600322-SD 18 27
B1114-051-000 2 12 B3212-012-000 20 21 D6043-555-B00 24 13 SD-0720331-SP 14 29
B1114-280-000 14 37 B3214-012-0A0 20 16 D6043-555-B0O0 24 14 SD-0720331-SP 18 29
B1114-517-000 25 5 B3214-047-000 19 8 D6043-555-B00 24 22 ~SD-0721111-Sp 14 31
B1118-522-000 2 6 B3216-047-000 19 10 D6043-555-B00 25 3 SD-0790361-SP 18 33
B1119-522-000 2 7 B3217-012-000 20 23 D8227-555-E00 18 4 SD-0800481-SP 6 28
B1129~051-000 2 35 B3223-012-0A0 20 14 SD-0900701-TP 4 38
B1132-521-000 2 29 B3228-012-000 20 20 EA-9502B05-00 16 13 SD-0900701-TP 10 59
B1140-526-000 2 21 B3229-012-000 20 18 SD-0900702-TP 10 63
B1148-555~000 10 24 B3301-704-000-A 22 11 H¥-5001400-00 14 5 SK-3482500-SC 20 26
B1203-512-000 4 13 B3303-704-000 22 16 H¥-5001400-00 14 6 SH-4040601-SB 12 47
B1206-051-000 4 28 B3305-012-000 22 13 SM-6041410-SC 22 8
B1210-051-0A0 4 30 B3305-704-000-A 22 10 MAT-15043000 24 16 SH-7082550~-SP 8 51
B1213-012-000 6 11 B3307-704-000 22 6 MAD-11532000 22 25 SK-9050813-SE 22 21
B1214-019-000 4 14 B3311-012-000 22 15 MAZ-02508000 2 11 SH-9061080-SE 22 20
B1214-038-000 16 24 B3311-704-000 22 2 MC-3515016-00 6 50 SQ-1110401-MHZ 16 21
B1302-051-000 4 18 B3312-012-000 22 12 MDI-300B2300 6 51 SQ-1150451-MZ 16 20
B1408-051-000 4 9 B3313-704-000-A 22 7 MTJ-V¥H004000 24 3 SS-2040210~-SH 8 22
B1411-053-0B0 6 55 B3317-704-000 22 3 | MTJ-VM004200 24 2 | SS-2080810-SP 12 10
B1412-051-000 6 57 B3413-227-000 2 14 MTJ-VH004300 24 1 SS-2090710-SP 2 31
B1423-051-000 2 23 B3419-122-000 18 25 MTS-P0001000 24 9 SS-2110920-TP 2 36
B1425-051-000 4 42 B3424-521-000 18 9 MTS~P00800A0 24 8 SS-2110930-SP 16 35
B1437-051-000 4 40 B3425-521-000 18 11 MTS~P00950A0 24 7 S$$-3090610~-SP 2 20
B1462-053-000 6 61 B3426-552-000 18 16 M8512-120-BBO0 24 24 SS-3090710-TP 19 18
B1470-053-C00 6 73 B3427-122-000 18 17 M8512-120-B0S 24 25 SS-4110515-SP 20 9
B1470-053-000 6 71 B3430-552-040 18 22 M8512-120-00S 24 26 SS-5090610~SP 12 8
B1470-562-B00 6 72 B3431-552~000-A 18 23 M9628-110-000 24 27 SS-6081210-SP 10 55
B1501-241-H00 6 63 B3508-512-000 16 19 M9637-110-000 24 23 SS-6090612-TP 12 1
B1502-051-000 6 14 B3524-552-000 16 26 M9637-110-000 25 4 SS-6090810-SP 8 40
B1503-051-A00 6 15 B3526-226-000 16 41 M9640-110-000 24 21 SS-6110510-SP 12 20
B1503-051-B00 6 67 B3530-555-000 16 7 M9640-110-000 25 2 SS-6110520-TP 4 44
B1504-051-0A0 6 17 B3534-155-000 16 25 SS-6110610-TP 6 66
B1507-562-0A0 6 58 B3538-112-000 16 22 NM-6040000-SN 22 9 SS-6110610-TP 8 7
B1513-280-000 10 6 B3554-481-000 16 15 NM-6050001-SP 12 32 SS-6110710-TP 6 68
B1520~552-000 6 44 B6037-505-0A0 24 20 NS-6080210-SP 10 54 SS-6110710-TP 10 3
B1525-053-0A0 6 69 B6037-505-0A0 25 1 NS-6090310-SP 16 39 SS-6111010-SP 12 22
B1525-562-BA0 6 70 B8228-125-000 18 19 NS-6110310-SN 16 10 SS-6111140-SP 2 8
B1604-012-000-4 10 38 B9141-372-000 24 28 NS-6110310-SP 6 33 SS-6111140-SP 6 34
B1610-512-000 10 31 NS-6110310-SP 16 14 $S-6111140-SP 19 26
B1623-201-0A0-B 10 16 CQ-2000000-00 16 4 NS-6110310-SP 19 5 S§S-6111610-SP 16 32
B1624-380-000 10 13 €Q-2020000-00 4 4 NS-6110350-SP 19 27 SS-6121050-SP 6 43
B1633-470-000 10 61 CQ-2020000-00 4 8 NS-6110420-SP 8 47 SS-6121050~SP 10 17
B1649~161-000 10 25 €Q-2020000-00 4 41 NS-6110420-SP 10 26 S$S-6121212-TP 12 12
B1653-470-000 10 60 €Q-2020000-00 8 38 NS-6110420-SP 16 30 SS-6121610-TP 4 37
B1659~484-000 6 65 €Q-2020000-00 8 43 NS-6110530-SP 6 10 SS-6121610-TP 4 47
B1702-012-000 6 12 €Q-2020000-00 16 3 NS-6123881-SE 22 18 SS-6121610-TP 10 5
B1802-512-0A0-A 8 2 €Q-2500000-F0 16 40 NS-6150310-SP 4 33 SS-6121610-TP 10 49
B1803-515-0A0 8 5 €Q-2520000-00 4 5 NS-6150430-SP 14 33 SS-6121610-TP 12 35
B1815-563-000 8 27 CQ-2520000-00 10 37 NS-6150430-SP 24 6 SS-6151040-SP 12 53
B1816-512-0A0 8 3 €Q-3030000-00 4 31 NS-6150430-SR 18 13 SS-6151220-SP 12 30
B1818-051-D00 8 26 €Q-3030000-00 10 47 NS-6620310-SP 2 13 SS-6153040~-SP 8 31
B1820-051-000 8 34 CS-070081B-SH 12 19 NS-6620310-SP 25 6 SS-6560250~TH 8 23
B1821-051-000 8 39 £S-102121A-SH 10 8 NS-6660430-SP 6 30 SS-6580752-TP 10 30
B1823-051-000 8 44 CS-1470710-SH 8 53 NS-6680320-SP 4 39 SS-6661110-SP 4 50
B1834-512-000-A 16 29 CS-1470710-SH 12 23 NS-6680320-SP 10 41 SS-6661110-SP 10 19
B1840-512-0A0 8 15 CS-147121A-SH 10 44 SS-7060610-SP 8 28
B1850-512-000 16 37 PS-0160122-KH 6 76 SS-7080510-TP 6 54
B1851-512-000 16 36 D1450-055-BA0 4 19 PS-0250081-K0 16 33 SS-7081310-SN 20 24
B1853-512-00C-A 12 28 D1453-055~B00 6 8 PS-0600502-KP 19 28 SS-7090520-SP 2 39
B1860-512-000 8 29 D1454-055-BA0 6 5 PT-0201200-S0 6 24 SS~7090530-SP 18 31
B1907-051-0A0 4 7 D1455-055-B00 6 7 SS-7090910-SP 6 56
B2037-372-000 12 52 D1456-055-B00 6 29 RC-4800002-KP 24 10 SS-7090910~SP 16 38
B2733-761-000 14 23 D1457-055~B00 6 9 RE-0250000-~K0 12 40 SS-7090910-TP 6 52
B3119-771-000 19 11 D2107~555-B00 12 41 RE-0400000-K0 14 19 SS-7091310-SP 6 59
B3120-125-000 19 12 D2112-555~B00 2 9 RE-0500711-KP 10 40 S$S-7110410-SP 16 28
B3125-012-000 20 13 D2430-555-B00 12 31 RE-0700000-K0 12 50 SS-7110410-SP 20 19
B3126-012-000 20 11 D2464-555-B00 14 18 RO-0371801-00 4 3 SS-7110510-SP 2 19
B3126-051-000 19 15 D2515-232-D00 14 26 R0O-0371801-00 6 45 SS-7110510-SP 10 62
B3127-051~000 19 23 D3168-555-H0B 19 9 RO-0681901-00 18 8 SS-7110510-SP 20 2
B3128-051-000 19 24 D3301-555-BA0 22 1 R0-0742401-00 10 14 SS-7110510-SP 20 7
B3129-012-B00 20 12 D3302-555-B00 22 19 R0-1952401-00 . 16 6 , SS-7110570-SP 19 16

— 26 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS ¥ 5
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
F & B No. & & " Vo & & B No. & & B No.
SS-7110710-SP ~ 2 10 Ta-0750704-R0 2 17 101-22000 4 45 103-14003 ) 4
S5-7110710-SP 2 42 TA-1250406-R0 2 22 101-24204 19 7 103-14102 ) 2
55-7110710-SP 10 22 TA-1250504-R0 2 2 101-25359 18 20 103-14201 ) 1
58-7110710-SP 14 10 TA-1250504-R0 2 44 101-26209 16 27 103-14300 6 31
S5-7110710-SP 16 5 TA-2351004-R0O 2 15 101-26324 16 34 103-14409 6 32
35-7110710-SP 19 25 101-26803 16 31 103-14508 6 35
$S-7110910-SP 2 3 WP-0371016-SD 8 41 101-27603 18 6 103-14607 6 74
$S-7110910-SP 10 29 WP-0450000-SD 6 64 101-27702 18 1 103-15059 10 52
SS-7110910-SP 12 43 WP-0480856-SP 2 24 101-27801 18 5 103-15158 10 48
55-7110910-TP 6 47 WP-0480856-SP 12 45 101-28007 2 3 103-15208 10 46
$S-7111120-SP 2 45 WP-0501016-SC 20 10 101-29054 24 4 103-15307 10 20
SS5-7111310-SP 6 27 WP-0501016-SC 20 27 101-29104 2 28 103-15455 10 57
SS-7111310-TP 6 41 WP-0501016-SD 14 11 101-29500 2 27 103-15505 10 56
SS-7111310-TP 6 42 WP-0501016-SD 14 39 101-29559 2 26 103-15604 10 58
SS-7111310-TP 10 53 WP-0501016-SD 25 8 101-44301 12 38 103-15752 10 4
SS-7111410-SP 16 12 WP-0520656-SA 12 55 101-44350 12 36 103-16008 10 32
S5-7111410-SP 25 7 WP-0520656-SA 22 23 101-44400 14 13 103-16107 10 39
55-7112420-SP 16 8 WP-0560860-SE 22 14 101-45506 2 40 103-16552 10 33
SS-7121410-~SP 6 20 WP-0621016-SD 14 22 101-46207 2 37 103-18509 8 25
35-7121410-SP 14 28 WP-0621016-SD 20 4 102-00301 2 18 103-18509 18 26
S5-7150740-SP 20 5 WP-0850002-SP 8 50 102-00509 2 34 103-20059 19 6
55-7151210-SP 14 20 WP-1702600-S0 22 4 102-01200 2 43 103-20067 19 1
58-7151610-SP 12 15 WS-0451040-KP 12 44 102-04758 4 32 103-20075 19 2
35-7620750-SP 14 24 WS-0521010-KK 22 17 102-04907 4 34 103-20109 19 22
35-7621040-SP 14 9 WS-0521010-kK 22 22 102-05003 4 35 103-20208 19 17
S5-7681750-TP 4 15 WS-0521010-KP 12 56 102-05151 4 36 103-20505 19 4
SS-7681750~TP 4 26 WS-0631510-KP 14 21 102-05201 4 48 103-20604 19 20
SS-7701010-SP 18 7 WS-0651510-KP 10 34 102-05359 4 46 103-20703 19 21
S$S-8080610-SP 12 6 WS-1643202-KR 22 24 102-07108 10 15 103-21057 6 B2
5S-8110410-TP 8 54 102-07306 10 27 103-21107 19 29
$S-8110410-TP 12 24 100-39105 20 6 102-07405 10 23 103-21503 16 16
55-8110510-SP 20 17 101-00410 2 4 102-11001 12 7 103-21602 16 17
55-8110750-SP 6 38 101-03109 4 49 102-11308 12 3 103-21701 16 18
S5-8111010-TP 6 39 101-03406 4 17 102~11407 12 4 103-22519 18 3
SS-8111010-TP 12 18 101-06003 10 50 102-11605 12 9 103-22568 18 2
SS-8150510-TP 8 16 101-06102 10 51 102-11704 12 2 103-23004 18 14
$S-8150710-SP 24 11 101-06201 10 42 102-12009 14 30 103-23103 18 28
$S-8150760-TP 4 24 101-06904 10 2 102-16653 16 1 103-23715 18 15
$S-8151150-SP 6 13 101-07001 10 1 102-16703 16 9 103-51104 10 18
$S-8151150-SP 6 16 101-07407 14 - 35 102-18006 20 1 103-51203 10 21
S5-8151150-SP 8 11 101-07506 10 7 103-01059 2 1 103-52805 8§ 21
SS-8151160-SP 6 36 101-07605 14 38 103-02008 2 5 103-53050 8 18
$S-8151550~-SP 4 1 101-08009 10 10 103-02107 2 4 103-53068 & 24
S$S-8151550-SP 8 49 101-08504 8 1 103-02602 2 38 103-53076 8 52
S5-8151780-SP 4 12 101-08611 8 6 103-05001 4 22 103-53506 8§ 20
55-8152030-SP 4 11 101-08751 8 8 103-05159 4 23 103-53555 8§ 19
55-8152030-Sp 8 17 101-09205 8 37 103-06009 4 6 103~53605 8 30
SS-8153010-SR 18 12 101-09908 8 33 103-06553 4 2 103-54207 8§ 48
35-8620410-TM 10 36 101-11201 8 35 103-07056 4 10 103-54405 § 42
S5-8660530~TP 4 20 101-12068 8 12 103-08005 6 49 103-54504 8 45
S5-8660530-TP 8 13 101-12407 8 32 103-08104 6 60 110-23751 18 21
55-8660610-TP & 10 101-16051 12 11 103-08203 6 37
$5-8660610-TP 10 9 101-16507 12 33 103-08302 6 40
35-8660610-TP 10 45 101-16606 12 16 103-08401 6 53
35-8660610-TP 12 25 101-16754 12 29 103-09003 4 43
55-8660670-SP 8 14 101-16804 12 14 103-10001 2 16
S5-8660810-TP 8 4 101-16903 12 27 103-10308 6 25
35-8660810-TP 10 11 101-17109 12 17 103-10506 6 26
S5-8660970-TP 4 21 101-17307 12 26 103-10555 6 23
55-8661040-TP 10 12 101-17604 12 39 103-10704 6 46
55-8680540-SP 4 27 101-17703 12 46 103-10902 6 22
55-8680730-Sp 4 25 101-17802 12 49 103-11009 6 21
55-8681130-SP 10 43 101-17851 12 37 103-11504 18 34
55-8681650-TP 4 29 101-17901 12 42 103-11801 18 30
SS-8681950-SP 4 16 101-18008 12 51 103-12106 18 32
35-9080410-SP 12 5 101-18107 12 13 103-12205 18 35
35-9091010-SpP 6 18 101-18206 12 21 103-12759 12 34
$5-9111010-SP 2 25 101-18305 12 48 103-12809 14 7
33-9111010-SP 14 17 101-19006 14 14 103-12858 14 1
55-9111820-SP 8 46 101-19105 14 15 103-12866 14 2
58-9151440-CP 10 35 101-19204 14 16 103~12908 14 3
35-9151540-SR 18 10 101-19303 14 12 103-13005 14 8
S5-9161610-SP 6 6 101-19402 14 32 103-13450 6 19
35-9182010-SK 18 18 101-19501 14 34 103-13500 6 77
35-9661120-CP 18 24 101-19758 14 27 103-13609 6 75
ST-0030621-SN 14 4 101-19907 14 36 103-13708 6 48
101-20004 14 25 103-13906 . i 3

- 27 —




